
f· aJU 
1 .. Needle,Unison-feed,Lockstitch Machine 
(with Automatic Thread Trimmer) 
-*~*~~~~~~~/C*~~M~) 

DNU-1541-7 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
L As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;\ - ''J l) 7-. ~ ::.·· fU ffl r: ~ G -c 
L l);l..j..F'Z-:/0)#01, #02*0)E!Jii, F'Z-:/l'O)"tUc"O);ljlBJl~::.··*~~l'~~'o 

2. ~ ji ~ 0) ~ * li , @ ~~ ~ IZ t., , 0.1 , 2.5 ~ 0) ~ fi!l: li , E: ~ ( 11! ill J. - J.. Jv ) ~ IZ t., il: -t o 

3. ~ ji ~ 0) ( ) li, ffi fill£ z m PX: G "C ~' 7.> T- ~ .11 c: <V 7.> ::. t ~ ft '* t., a; To 
4. 1' 7 ;7., J.. "" - :/ 0) - - - - - W li , ffi t~ PX; C: <V 7.> ::. t ~ J!; 11:1< t., il: T o 

29350006 
No.1312-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ ~ 

L FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

Jllfill·)'f..~~f* 

2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS ...................... 3 

_Ut!J · 3(ff~f* 

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ................................................... 5 

~**1U)J~f* 

4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 7 

1lfl A EE &U?i · 1:3! IJ ~ f* 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 9 

J;SIJ~f* 

6. HOOK SHAFT, & THRED TRIMMER COMPONENTS ....................................... 11 

~iMf·*WlU~f* 

7. AU'l'OMATIC BACK COMPONENTS ....................................................... 13 

El J)J;\ 'Y :7 ~f* 

8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 15 

*il/ijf-~f* 

9. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS ....................................................... 16 

*~{>ilt>~f* 

10. KNEE LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................. 17 

~l:!f~f* 

11. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. 18 

""F*~~~~~f* 

12.AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS .................. 19 

§J}J~~l:~~~C*~V3Y) ~f* 

13. DL MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS ............................................... 20 

D L~~ C*7'V3 Y) ~f* 

14.AIRMECHANISM COMPONENTS ......................................................... 21 

I7-~~~f* 

15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ........................................................... 23 

~illl~f* 

16. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .......................................... 25 

f'ZJvJ--.iJ;\- · il!l-5t!1~1* 

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 26 

*:ll.T~lifl}fl{,* 

18.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................... 27 

1i~£1}fjf* 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 28 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.FRAME & 1\HSCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

®:lm·~~OO-f* 

62 

9 

3 

43 

-1-

6 1 

4 

5 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 4 a 

~~ 
/' 

49 

~ 

-~~~-
~ 22 , o/> 

~ ~'? 23 17 
24 I 1 25 

47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F 0 ~0 ___ NQ~ __ .. _ P~ _ NQ. ___________ D _ F;_ § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! ) _ Q ~ ___________ L _'J _ _ ~ __ {_ ________ Cl_!:t _ 

I 214-01757 FACE PLATE ASM. ;('!{~0~) 

2 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 fA.·*~· 11/64-40 L=l2 
3 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 };(t'J D=l2.5 L=4 
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B }1T 1111"- B 
5 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 f"-"t.Y 11/64-40 L=8 
6 213 55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE 7-.A{}l'Jf{ 
7 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 1JI.t7*~· 3/16-32 L=9.5 
8 213-3210I WINDOW PLATE PACKING C 1}· {7r•1'f'J C 
9 213-31905 WINDOW PLATE C 1}· {~ C 

10 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 j-A"t.Y 11/64-40 L=8 
II D2112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE J-}· HM:~r A 
12 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t7t.Y 11/64-40 L=ll 
13 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG };(t'J 
14 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG };(t'J 
15 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG };(t'J 
16 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG };(t'J 
17 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG };(t'J 
18 213-32309 SIDE COVER 'J'J;('J'}Jr•-
19 SS-4110815-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=8 r"-· t.Y 11/64-40 L=8 
20 213-31608 BALANCE COVER :T'Jt• 'Jbr•-

I 
3 
2 
I 
6 
I 
2 
I 
I 
7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

21 SS-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L-9 1JI.t7t.Y 15/64-28 L-9 1 
22 2113-55805 THREAD GUIDE {}l'Jf{ I 
23 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }7il:?-Y 9/64-40 L=6 I 
24 Blll29-05I-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {}l'Jf{ i;I l 
25 SS-2090710-TP SCREW B/64-40 L=7.2 1H7t.~· 9/64-40 L=7.2 2 
26 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {}7'/f{('J~) l 
27 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {}l'Jf{{~ (I) 
28 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 119-(}it!,II{~ (I) 
21:l B.ll32-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 119{} ;HI{~ 11· :7- (I) 
30 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 ~·'Jt.~· D=3.8 H=5.5 (I) 
31 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64 40 L-7.2 1H7t.~· 9/64-40 L-7.2 I 
32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1HYII. t. 7'/H f3-t:i'll" '! I 
33 SS-7090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 5 1JI.t7t.~· 9/64-40 L=4. 5 I 
34 214-10006 THROAT PLATE 119{~ l 
35 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1H7:7-Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
36 B1112-241-HAO BEDSLIDEASM. il"-.Y{~'J~ l 
37 B1112-241-HOO BED SLIDE il"-" Y{~ (I) 
38 Allll-007 -000 SLIDE PLATE SPRING i(A" Y{~ 11· t. (I) 
39 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t7t.~· 3/32-56 L=l.9 (2) 
40 B 1103-141-HOO SCALE BASE PLATE Y 3-'\'· };(!,~" I 
41 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 1JI.t7t.Y 11/64-40 L-7 2 
42 214-01302 GASKET 7T7~'J'J/1"1'\''J I 
43 214-01401 OIL TANK COVER 7T 7~'!'!7~ I 
44 214-01500 OIL TANK COVER PLATE 7T 7~'!'!7~1111"- I 
45 S,S-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 f"-"t.Y 11/64-40 L=l2 6 
46 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG };(t'J 3 
4 7 TA -I 050504- RO RUBBER PLUG };(t'J l 
48 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-}· -Y 'Jlf H17" I 

.A 49 226-19100 CAP 3i;}" W 'J7H'r17" C1HYH) l 
• 50 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 'J-7· JI.'JY1T 2 

~571--------~S~S~-471~1~0~8~I5~-~S~P--~S~C~RE~W~l~l/~6~4--4~0~L~-~8-------------------j-T"~.~t.~~·~JTI/~6~4--4~0"L-'8.-------~2-

52 SS-6111140-SP SCREW ll/64-40L=ll t7t.Y ll/64-40L=ll l 
53 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 ll:i't!.l· b" t. D=5.3 I 
54 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-ilJ·}· ('!~) l 
55 #01 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, !(SMALL). 7'/t" '!7"-" J!, 1(~3?) l 
56 #02 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. ,3 (SMALL). 7'/t" '!7"-" J!, 3(}'3i;) l 
57 #01 CM-3002000-Bl LABEL(l6) /I!,I~J~f.Ii;{~-J!,(l6) l 
58 #OZ CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL :rt"'Jb"f.:ri;{~-J!,(16) l 
59 100-04109 GROUND MARK '!"7'!}"1-'J l 
60 #03 213-48909 WIDOW PLATED 1}" {~ D l 
~67-l-----ii:#ic;i03 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B 1}"{~111"'\''J B l 
62 #03 214-37207 WINDOW PLATE F 1}· {~F l 
63 #03 214-37306 WINDOW PLATE PACKING F 1}" {~E/1"1'\''J l 

NOTE O±~i:l) #01 .... FOR JAPAN 
#02 .... EXCEPT JAPAN 
#03 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 

-2-

B:;J;:ffl 
B:;J;:HJ<< 
71-7-:/3:/gj\,R, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS 

J:!Ml · xf'¥ oo-t.Y.: 

( 

-3-

28 

~63 

~ 63 

~"~ 
62 

_/1 
/ ' 

/ I 
' 

49 ) 

~*·· 46 

45·64·65 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f{E!: ~0 ___ NQ~ _____ PbJ9' _ Ng. ___________ D -~ § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ Q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'J __ '! __ { ________ Q!:~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

#01 

#01 
#01 

213-32705 
.213-33000 
.214-02102 
226-05406 
CQ-2020000-00 
Bl906-051-000 
CQ-3030000-00 
SS-8150822-TP 
213-39106 
Bl210-051-000 
CQ-5050000-00 
.213-32507 
SS-8150822-TP 
SM-8080812-TP 
213-39502 
SS 8660810 TP 
213-33109 
CQ-2020000-00 
213-36557 
213-36508 
SS-8660810-TP 
213-53008 
SS-7110710-SP 
226-04904 
SS-6661110-SP 
226-04300 
214-02300 
SM-8060602-TP 
Bl203-512-000 
214-02250 
214-02201 
SS-8150822-TP 
M4007-110-0AA 
M4007 -110-0AB 
IVP-0450801-SD 
SS-6111210-SP 
214-40474 
106-04809 
HX-OOI2300-0A 
SS-4110815-SP 
214-02409 
214-05105 
SS-8151150-TP 
236-18200 
SB-3200006-0A 
236-18101 
214-05303 
SS-6090670-TP 
236-18408 
SS-7110740-TP 
214-02508 
SS-8150710-TP 
214-02607 
SS-8660612-TP 
214-02607 
SS-8150710-TP 
226-11651 
226-11602 
SS-8661030-SP 
SB-1200002-00 
SS-7120760-SP 
226-23201 
SS-6661110-SP 
SB-3200006-0B 
SB-3200006-0C 

NOTE OUc) 

UPPER SHAFT 
UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN 
OIL WICK 
TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN 
OIL WICK 
COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36MM) 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW M8X8 
UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) 
SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 
UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 
OIL WICK 
ECCENTRIC CAM A ASM. 
ECCENTRIC CAM A 
SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 
HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
UPPER SPROCKET 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 
TIMING BELT 
UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK 
SCREW M6X6 
BUSHING, REAR 
FLYWHEEL ASM. 
FLYWHEEL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 
MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 
WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-12 
CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASM. 
SCREW 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
LOWER SHAFT 
FEED DRIVING CAM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
FEED DRIVING BASE ARM 
BEARING 
FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH 
FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL 
SCREW l/4-40 L=6 
LOWER SHAFT INNER METAL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-7 
THRUST COLLAR ASM., B 
THRUST COLLAR, B 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=lO 
BEARING 20X42 
SCREW 3/16-28 L- 7.0 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 
BEARING 
BEARING 

#01., .. SELECTIVE PARTS 

-4-

!;'}<;'" 
IJ'JY'J'i'I:>ti,IA< 
7'Jt''J 
7'Jt' 'JA7·W Y 'J 
~~'J 

7'lt' 'J HIY" 
~<;'J 

~)*~· 15/64-28 L=8 
119i);'IJ'J7'J'JOJ~' 
IIYJ!i' - 'J7'J'Jt' 'J 
~~'J 

197{A{(A)(36MM) 
~)*<;' 15/64-28 L=8 
~)*~· M8 L=8 
l;r;t'JY:IJA(3.5) 
~)*<;' 1/4-40 L-8 
!;'}<;' 'JT"JJ;>(J,IA< 
~<;'J 

A{~{t'J9~'J~'JnAA('J~) 
:A{~{t'f9~'J<;'J:iJAA 

~)*<;' 1/4-40 L-8 
:A{~{t'f9:iJA7!l 

'A<t7*<;' 11/64-40 L=7 
IJIAT Wr1~ 
t7*<;' 1/4-40 L=ll 
I,I{~'J'J' ~· u 
l;r~· 'J~· 79'J'J' IJ'J 
~;>(*<;' M6 L=6 
l;r;~· 'J IJJo~· 79'J'J' 
/1)(' ~'J' A<'i'('J~) 

IIA' ~'J' !v'i' 
~)*~· 15/64-28 L=8 
'i''J' *'~ ~91'J!l'{ A 'J~ 
'i''J'*1~ ~91'J!l'{ B 'J~ 
t7t·n· * 4.5XlOX0.8 
t7*5'' 11/64-40 L-12 
N'!' IJJ'J'JO('J~) 
1117' 'J'\' A7-!l- ~)tY 
'J-7' 1v'J91T 
7~· *~· 11/64-40 L=8 
JJ,IY'J 
~·3'J'H9nA 

~;>(*~· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
Y 31;'J' H9!l' {IJ7' 
Jon· 9Y 'JIJ'J 
5'' 31J'J't'J9nAA7A~7'15'~ 
y 31J'J' H9nA7!l 
t7*5'' 9/64-40 L=6 
~· 31;'!' t'J9!l' {5"" 
'i'A<t7*5'' 11/64-40 L=7 
~1,1~' 'J'i'I;>(!JA< 
~)*5'' 15/64-28 L=7 
J!lY 'Jf»M!r 
~;>(*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
~1,1<;' 'JT"JJ;>(J,IA< 
~)*5'' 15/64-28 L-7 
<;J,r~· 'JA7A~IJ'J B('J~) 
~1,1<;' 'JA7A~IJ'J B 
~)*5'' 1/4-40 L=lO 
~· 7YY'J' 20X42 
'i'i'vt7*5'' 3/16-28 L-7 
5-I,IAT O'J1H 9.5) 
t7*5'' 1/4-40 L=ll 
Jon· 95'' 'JIJ'J 
Jon· 9Y 'JIJ'J 

1 
1 
1 
1 

0.03 
1 

0.45 
2 
1 
1 

0.03 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 

0.15 
1 

(1) 
( 2) 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
I 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS 
!f~tlUJJ OOt~ 

4-El 

1 2 

~ ~-~ -15 / 

J 
1 4 

/ 

( 
20 

~ 20 

~ 
23 l(j 

·V I I -
' ~/ 19 

~ 21 
22 

~16 
/~ !--17 
ti 1 0 

9 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

A • 

~~· _NQ __ ~O:[E ____ ~J\l?!: ~0_, __________ I! J.: _ S_ g _R _ I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 'f. _ _ j ________ 9ty __ 

I BI420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME 1\Ylli" '73'7J-" ?'J: 1 I 
2 2I4-05204 HINGE STUD I\9Jl;"'73?~·ry~·1)'"1 I 
3 SS-8I5II50-TP SCREW I5/64-28 L=I0.5 ~~*'" I5/64-28 L=I0.5 I 
4 228-I4909 FELT ryrn· 1=\'J.'7~7IIH I 
5 2I3-38405 NEEDLE BAR 1\YJJ;"? I 
6 BI4II-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 1\Ylli" -~· =\' I 
7 BI4I2-05I-OOO FELT 1\YJ};" -~· =\' 7IIl+ I 
8 SS-70909IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 xJl..t7tY 9/64-40 L=8.5 I 
9 2I3-38504 NEEDLE BAR THREAD RACK l\YJJ;"?1~:b'r I 

IO SS-70805IO-TP SCREW I/8-44 L=4.5 xJl..t7tY I/8-44 L=4.5 I 
II MC- 37200I6-00 NEEDLE SY3355 I60 1\9 SY3355 I60 I 
I2 BI467-563-000 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE '79t1Ylli" ?:b" 1~ • I 
I3 SS-71109IO-TP SCREW II/64-40 L= 8.5 xJl..t7t)'" II/64-40 L=8.5 2 
I4 2I3-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE 3'7~ • ?~· 17'.171 I 
I5 SS-7110830-SP SCREW II/64-40 L= 7.5 xJl..t7t)'· II/64-40 L=7.5 2 
I6 2I3-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) I\Ylli"'73?~·ry~·17Y71(B) I 
17 SS-609I022-TP SCREW t7t)'" 2 
I8 2I3-38900 ROCKING SHAFT 1\YJJ;" '73'7J-" ryy• 1 I 
I9 2I3-3880I ROCKING FRONT ARM 1\YJJ;" '73'7J-" ?t· '.IT '77" I 
20 SM-8080802-TP SCREW ~~*'" 2 
2I BI4I0-77I-000 STUD 1\YJJ;"- 3-~·- :b1J"x)'"1 I 
22 BI4I4-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK b1J")' I 
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~)''/ 0.05 
24 BI437-05I-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 3-~·- t"'/7"'77" ~)'Ytti I 
25 2I3-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL I\Ylli"'73?~·ryy·1xi~~Jl.. I 
26 2I3-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL I\Ylli"'73?~·ryy·1y~~~Jl.. I 
27 228-I4909 FELT ?9Y 1=\'J.'7~7d~ I 
28 2I3-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. I\Ylli"'73?~·?J'77"'77" (1~) I 
29 2I3-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM 1\YJl;" '73?~· '7 J?T '77" (1) 

30 SS-6I52440-SP SCREW I5/64-28 L=23.5 t7t)'" I5/64-28 L=23.5 (1) 
3I 2I3-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT 1\Yi" '73?~·ry J'77"'77"7IJ1..~ (1) 

32 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y1tYI\" YJ-' (2) 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSURE ADJ·u :Jill ~ _ STING & U ;zJ±WWJffrj . _ _t:)t I) ~~i* PPER FEED MECHANISM 

4 

30 

-7-

COMPONENTS 

50 

52~ 

51l 

54 I __ _L __ 

1 55~ I 1 • 56 I 

I I 
L I _____ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_!':J::. _NQ __ ~o:!'E- ___ ~~ ~0_. __________ ~ J: _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N _ __________ _ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9t.Y __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 
---rr----

12 
13 
14 
15 

17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 

213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT ')~t1Y~"1 
213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM ')~t1Yt" YT ')7" 
SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 e>i7" 1/4-40 L=6 
213-41904 FRONT METAL ')~tn~·1uol~~ 
213-78302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL A{~{HY7"1>~~ 
229-04155 MAIN SHAFl 1RROS1 COLLAR ASM. ry~J' n7~F?f(h) 
229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ')~::t· 1A7~e?t 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 e>i7" 1/4-40 L=6 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 e>i7" 15/64-28 L=7 
TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG e>n 
228-14909 FELl ry~jl' ?h?~7IiCF 
213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK ')~t1YYY1 
213-47109 FELT ')9t1YYYJ7I~e 
EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S ~JY1o· Ye" 60 
B3016-141-HOO HINGE SCREW, B L{~OJe" ~-Yi7" B 
SD-0640101-SP HINGE SCREW D 6.35 H-1 !I YP 0=6.35 H I 
BI414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK oY*" ')~· ~ JYt{JO 
WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X I t'W t• :1.5Xl4Xl 
213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER tYt17J 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 '1~t7i7" 11/64-40 L= 5 
B14!4-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK o9* 9!1' ~ 7Yt1JO 
105-09701 FELT ')I0-7 n· ')0Je7I~e 
B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK ')9t1Y 3-e· -YY1 
BI466-563-000 WALKING BAR ')It1W ') 
BI467-053-0AO WALKING BAR ASI!. ')9t1Yo" i 77" t·- 1~ 

1 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

BI468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING 99Jt?9t - )f)'Io' 7- I 
27 SS-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 tji}" 15/64-28 L=17 I 
28 214-06509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE ')It1Yt" {e" H 1 
29 135-14310 ROLLER {e~Yt~"3JO 1 
30 SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-19.0 t7i7" 15/64-28 L=l9 1 

;rr----·---------s~s~-~~~15~u~7~4~u-~s~r~----~s~c~R*Ew~~15~/~6;4~-2~8~Lr.-~7~------------------------~,JnE~7~.~,·~~~sJns~4~-2~8r+c;7r-------------~1r-
32 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 e>i7" 15/64-28 L=7 1 
33 213-57561 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. J')J" 7" 3')~· ~Y}~JMH(1~) I 
34 SL-4040881-SC SCREW 1!4 L=8 t· t· in t~· J:i<Y 1!4 L=8 2 
35 GPK-58005000 PLUG COVER 15P T H" to·- 15P 1 
36 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND Y:7l'w Yf" 1 
37 Bl501-241-HOO PRESSER BAR HI*"- I 
38 GBC-02621000 15-POLE PLUG, WHITE t{OY T 71" 70 15~31 1 
39 213-41052 PRESSER BAR HOLDER ASM. Hit"')~- H1~) I 
40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER HI*"')~·~ (1) 

--;rr--- SS-7110910-1P SCREW 11!64-40 L- 8.5 'lltnJ!· 11/64-40 L=8.5 (l) 
42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW Hif3')tJi7" 1 
43 B1511-555-000 NUT Hif3-Ui7" tJe 1 
44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING HI f3')U r• i 1 
45 SD·0800481-SP HINGESCREWD=8 H=4.9 ~-Y:17" D=8H=4.9 1 

~---------~2~13~-~4r11ns~1~~------~1R~RrnEAD~~R~ELn£A~sE~ATioLnDntvNr.G~r~art~E~------------------71'f~~tn>~?i51n!l~Zi5,~J~-i?TJ-----------------rr-
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING {e>~ol ')t{~ o· i 1 
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER Hilt" W- 1 
49 214-06608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER n· {e" {~~,· -t 1 
50 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t7i7" 9/64-40 L=9 1 
or-- B1410-241-H00 WALKING FOOl ?9f797J 1 

52 BI471·241-HOO SCREW j<}" 1 
53 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 e~*}" M5X0.8 L=6 2 
54 B1525-241-HAO PRESSER FOOT ASM. HI7' J~ 1 
55 BI525-241-HOO PRESSER FOOT tti77 (1) 

103-31905 FINGER GOARD ~t'b' -f' (l) 
57 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL AS!!. J')J" }" 3')7" ~- {y~(J~) l 
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL J')J" y• 3')7" ~- {H (1) 
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAM J')J" }" 3')~· tA (1) 
60 107-15100 VERTICALDIALSHAFTBUSHING J')J"}"3')t"~"{H7"JT17~ 1 
~---------~l~0~/-~1~50~0~1~--------~v~ER~I~l~CA~L~~~J*O~S~ll~N~G~C~AM~~~------------------~J~?~J~Y~3~9f~f~39Mt~,~~iA~~~----------r-

62 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN J')J" Y 3')7" ~- {y~t· Y 
63 B1526-527-00G SPRING HIJ} o· * 
64 SS-6110630-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=6 t7:1J" 11/64-40 L=6 
~------- -~2~13~-;4~16~0~7 __________ ~V~E~R~T~IC~AL~A~D~J~US~T~I~N~G~A~RM~----------------------~J~')J~·~::t~·3~')~~-·~f~3z?t~J~')z7_· ______________ -r-

uo ·- t..Y J 7 • "J 

67 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OJh1Jtt· ~e 
68 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT J')J" y• 3')~· ~YtY~{}" J 
69 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL A{~{t1YY JU~~~ 
70 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT J')J" y· 3')~· ~YtY~{ 

213-39601 OPPER FEED SIOPPER PLAtE (A) 9Ii79~ftl\' H(A) 
72 SM-1050801-SR SCREW MS L=8 t7i7" M5X0.8 L=8 
73 213-39700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) ')9tJY;leto· H(B) 
74 SS-7111120-TP SCREW '1~t7:1J" 
75 107-13501 SPRINGHOOK J')J"~"3')7"7"Jo·uw 

77 
78 
79 
80 

!01-16504 VERtiCAL SHAFt SPRING J9J'7'39?'';':7o'< 
B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW tt· yt· 3J*"- ~· Y:17" 
RE·OSOOOOO-KO E-RING Et" ~eol9 5 
213-39809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK ')ItJW it~ 
SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 'l~tn~· 11/64-40 L=7 .5 
101-13766 EcCENtRIC ROD (SEt) 99f79bAo1F (to/F) 1 

82 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 e>*7" 1/4-40 L=8 2 
83 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B vY~JYYJt" YB 1 
84 107-14509 CONNECTION LINK B vY~JYYJB 2 
85 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN vY~JYYJB}}" t• Y 2 
86 S!! -8050602 1 P SCREW !15 L=6 fJp· M5XO. 8 L-6 2 
87 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) ')9tJYYYJ(B) 1 
88 210-48707 HINGE SCREW t· YJ" olt" i ~- Y*}" I 
89 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MH) Et" ~eM 8 l 
90 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) ')9tJYJ')T ')7" (B) 1 
~--------~S~M~-6~0~5~2~00~2'-~rrrp------~S~C~RE~W~M~5~L=;2~0~~~~----------------------~o~1~b~:77r.f~i;'T!fru!!~SXITQr.vg•L~=~20~-----------T1--

92 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT HYf3')tH{HI 1 
93 B15l0-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING HI~·- J~;l~~ 1 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHAN ISM COMPONENTS 

~I) OOf* 

6~!~ 

61·62~ 

2 

3 1 

55~/' 

22 

50 

7 

-9-

49 

cb 

1 1 

' 1 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~._NQ _ -~O'[E ____ ~~ ~0_. _________ -~ ~-S- ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_[ _9_N _ ___________ t __ ~ _ _;l __ j _ _______ 9ty _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

214-05402 FEED BASE 
B!604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT 
CQ-2020000-00 
RE-0500711-KP 
SM-8050502-TP 
213-64104 
SS-7111410-TP 
226-09408 
213-78302 
SS-8151150-TP 
B3025-141-HOO-A 
SS-6121610-TP 
229-04155 
229-04106 
SS-8660610-TP 
102-05201 
SD-0900701-TP 
NS-6680320-SP 
213-37506 
213-37704 
SS-7110910-TP 
213-37407 
213-37803 
SS-8150822-TP 
213-38306 
SS-70906JOcSP 
213-37902 
SS-7090910-TP 
213-37308 
SD-0800402-TP 
213-37605 
213-38009 
SS-6111610-SP 
213-37209 
SM-6061802-TP 
213-36805 
SS-6121860-SP 
110-09909 
R0-0922702-00 
110-52701 
229-12109 
213-36656 
213-36607 
Bl418-761-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
SM-8050612-TP 
213-36706 
213-38207 
228-14909 
SD-1000801-SH 
213-36300 
CS-1201010-SH 
CS-120 10 Il-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
RE-0900000-KO 
226-10505 
SS-6110520-TP 
213-78203 
WP-0650876-SD 
NS-6150310-SP 
214-10204 

#01 214-10402 
SS-4080620-TP 

NOTE Ci'Hc) 

OIL WICK 
SNAP RING 5 
SCREW M5 L=5 
FEED ROCKER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
FEED ROCK SHAFT 
FEED SHAFT METAL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
CONNECTING ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
MAl N SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD 
HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 
NUT 9/32-28 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L- 8.5 
SQUARE BLOCK 
FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
FELT SUPPORT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 
ECCENTRIC PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 
FEED ADJUSTING ROD 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 
SPRING 
SPRING HOOK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6 
FEED ADJUSTING A 
SCREW M6 L= 18 
FEED DIAL A 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l8 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
PIN 
FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING 
FEED LINK ASM. 
FEED LINK 
CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN 
OIL WICK 
SCREW M5X6 
FEED ROD A 
FEED LINK PIN 
FELT 
HINGE SCREW D=IO H=8 
BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=10 
THRUST COLLAR D=l2 W=10 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
E-RING 9 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 
FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW 
WASHER 6.5Xl3X0.8 
NUT 15/64-28 
FEED DOG (4*2.5) 
FEED DOG (2.6*2.2) 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 

#01 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 

-10-

;tJY!l" { 
HY!l" {Y 'J 
:r~y 

U:lt !1~;(!7 5 
~;(;?.~· 

;tJY!l" {1]7" 

x~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=14 
7.{1\{;t'JYY 'J 
~{1\{;t'JW'J;l!l!v 

~;(*~· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
f:IJ~"'J!l" "' 
t7*'" 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
IJ!l~' J~7~~1Jj(J~) 
IJ!lY J~7~~1J1 
~;(*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
IIYi"- 3- ~ • -ll:W 
!I" Y*~· D=9 N=7 
o::~Mtn 9/32-28 
HYf31Jt:1!1{ 
t'JYf39t:1!117!1 
x.lvt7:7-,. 11/64-40 L-8.5 
t'JYf39t:1:1JJJ" 1 

;tJYf31Jt:1!1{HI 
~;(*~· 15/64-28 L=8 
7I.Iv~HI 
x.lvt7*~· 9/64-40 L-6 
HYf31Jt:1"Y'Yt'Y 
x.lvt7*~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 
;tJYf39Hil1V 
!I' Y*Y D=8 H=4 
tJYf31Jt:1!1{ t111· Yll" * 
t111· y11· H'J 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=l6 
HYf39HA 
ll:1:bJ7H" !v~ 
HY!l'{tfv A 
t7*~· 3/16-28 L=l8 
HYf31Jt:1*Y 
OYY'J' 
t'JY f31Jt:1 t· Y 
HYf31Jt:1t' Yll" * 
7.{ 1\{;tJY Y YJ ( J~) 
~{1\{;{JYYYJ 

7!11!1 3-~· -YYJ t· Y 
:r~y 

~;(*~· M5X0.8 L-6 
7.{1\{;{JYIJY~· A 
7.{1\{;tJYYYJt' Y 
IJ!l,. JhiJ:r7:r:H 
!I'Y;?.~· D=IO H=8 
:\" \''JtJYt,·/1" ,. J 
~7niJ'J D=l2 W=IO J~ 
~7niJ1 D=l2 W=10 
~;(*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
E:lt !1~;(!7 9 
:\'\'JHYvll"-
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~{"{J''JJIJ7"1JT~Y*~· 
t7,.».;?. 6.5Xl3X0.8 
ll:1»Jf:1~ 15/64-28 
HYII" (4*2.5) 
t'JW (2.H2.2) 
:)-1\" ;?.~' 1/8-44 L=6 

0.14 
1 
1 
1 
2 
I 
2 

1 
2 

(1) 
( 2) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
I 

I 
I 

(I) 
(1) 

(0. 04) 
(1) 

I 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
( 2) 

1 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. HOOK SHAFT, & THRED TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

~fiii·*WIJOO-f* 

-11-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FE!': ~o ___ NQ~ .. ___ P~_NQ. ___________ D_E_ § _c_~ J_P_ I _I_Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ _ '1 _ _ L _ 1_ ________ Q_!:~ _ 

214-03506 HOOK SHAFT t>}" J 
CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ~~'l 
214-03803 HOOK Sf!AFT BUSHING,FRONT t>7" ?n~~~ 
SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 r~t7" 15/64-28 L=8 
81155-141-HOO FELT h'l~7<~r 
214-07804 FELl SUl'POR! 7IKffh 

1 
0.1 

1 
1 
I 

7 #0 I 214-04207 HOOK SHAFT GEAR C t>}" J~J· ~'IC 
8 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=6 r~t7" 1/4-40 L=6 
9 BI803-141-HOO BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE }~7"Jtt~~~ 

~--------~~fn·4~~i)6~5~m~~~~z-~T~P ______ ~sfir~rn~~~nr~~ik~~~~~M~~~~2iM~s~--------------------------~~~~~~~~~A~~~5~;6~4~-~z~s~L==~s--------------~~ 
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 r~t7" M6 L=8 
13 SM-8060612-TP SCREW 1!6 L=6 rhY 116 L=6 
14 DI830-241-EAO HOOK ASI!. t'l n 
15 D9117-141-EOO BOBBIN H~ ~· t"'J 

Dl83/-141-EAO BOBBIN CASE AS!!. t' t :t'i-:1 h 1 
17 D2455-141-EOO RING ~r"'IY'J 2 
18 02454-141-EOO BEARING ~YY3')JP7"J')} 2 
19 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 Ct·~r~9 18.5 I 
20 D2415-241-E00-A MOVING KNIFE BASE ti'i'Jn~·{ I 

;rr-----------_,D~2~42~3r-~24Tir-~£TIQo~~----~MTIOV~l~N~G~K~N~lrnFE~~----------------------------~bn{~T~:t~)~;~~----------------------TI--

22 SS-2090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 >~tHY 9/64-40 L=5.5 2 
23 214-16300 CONNECTING LINK t{'i'J~;~~· {~'1}19'1J I 
24 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 ~· 'Jt7" D=5 H=3 2 
25 214-15906 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ~;~?;· ')7" J I 
26 214-15108 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARM, FRONt );~?f' ry5'? 1'' :t7' ij7' I 
27 SM-6051202-TP SCREW 1!5X0.8 L=l2 P1tJ7t!" ~r M5X0.8 L=l2 1 
28 214-16102 SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ~:~W ')}" JnM~ 1 
29 SS-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 rn7· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
30 214-16201 SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ~;~?;· ')}" J')]p~~~ 1 

--rr-- SS-8151!50-IP SCREW 15/64 28 L=IU.S fhJ' !5/64-28 L 10.5 I 
32 #01 214-04306 HOOKSHAFTGEARD t>YJ~J-~'ID 1 
33 CS-1001012-TH THRUST COLLAR :17:1rH 1 
34 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 5 r~t7" l/4-40 L=5 2 
35 214-15807 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ARI!, REAR ~:IW ')}" JJ')T ')j'" 1 
36 SM-6051202 TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 u1H7tt· H !!5X0.8 L=12 1 
37 214-16003 CONNECTING LINK nn- ')}" J~'J}1Y'JJ 1 
38 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW ')9tJ9T -9 'J" Yt7• 2 
39 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK ~·tt} 1 
40 135-15606 SPRING {HY!Y3tA'Er"7~·t 1 

--;rr- 214-15500 CAll DRIVING BRACKEI 11A?f" 1,. '( I 
42 D2445-141-EOO SCREW A. {HY JC" ')~· { rn7· A I 
43 SS-8110320-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 3.2 r~t~r 11/64-40 L=3.2 1 
44 214-15609 CAl! DRIVING SHAFT tAJr" ')7" J 1 
45 CS-080081A-SH THRUST HOLDER ASI!. D=8 W=8 :17:1r')} D=8 W=8 J~ 1 
46 CS-0800816-SH tHRUSt HOLDER D B W=B :l7:1fiJ7 D 8 W 8 (!) 
47 SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 r~ty· ll/64-40 L=3.2 (2) 
48 214-15401 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING SHAFT 1HW'IY" J 1 
49 D2431-l41-EOO CAM FOLLOWER bA7tP7 1 
50 D2432-141-EOO CAl! ROLLER bAP-7 1 

52 
53 54 
55 

---sr---
57 
58 
59 
60 ...,.,-
62 
63 64 
65 

67 
68 
69 
70 
~ 

72 
73 
74 
75 

---rr----
77 
78 
79 
80 

82 
83 
84 
85 
~ 

87 #01 
88 #01 

D2444-141-£00 RINGE SCREW JiA P-7 9' :tp' I 
D2434-141-EOO-A CAl! FOLLOWER SHAFT bA7tP7-}"J 1 
D2435-141-EOO-A SPRING tAW')');'"~· t 1 
D2439-141-EOO THRUST COLLAR MJr" ')')j'" ~· t'l} 1 
SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t'lt}" 9/64-40 L=6 2 
NS-6660430 Sl' N01 1/4-40 uo/li?t:IF 174-40 ! 
214-15302 THREAD TRIMMER BASE {HW ~· { 1 
SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 t717" 15/64-28 L=l4 4 
214-16409 STOPPER PLATE ASM. :lrW {~ 1 
SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 'l~t'Jt}" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-19.0 b:r')' 15/64-28 L=l9 
NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 P1bJt1C 15/64-28 
81649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW t1~· W t f3-t1t7" 
NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 P1Mt1C 11/64-40 
214-15005 SOLENOID {HYY~J{C" 
214-!5104 SOLENOID !NSIALL!NG PLA1E 9L'l{f' f91J'I'i 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 >R'itY 11/64-40 L=7 
214-15203 SOLENOID ARI! Y~l{r" '17" 
SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 'l~t7t7" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
B3031-14l-HOO CONNECTING STUD ~· W {r" JP 
D2423-245-E00 CAll ROLLER ARII JiAJP}'? 
214-16706 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE ~:171f3'lt1t7" ~· { 
SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7t7" 11/64-40 L=9.5 
D2443-241-EOO ADJUSTING SCREW n71f3')Ut7" 
NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 P1Mt1r l/8-44 
214 03704 BOBBIN CASE POS!l toNING FINGER t:lib'I'B'I 
SS-6111620-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6.0 t7W 11/64-40 L=l6 
D2424-241-EOO COUNTER KNIFE JT{ ~:1 
SS -7080510- TP SCREW l/8-44 L=4. 5 'I ~t7t7" 1/8-44 L=4. 5 
SS-1080620-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t7t7" 1/8-44 L=6 
D2429-24l-E00 OPPER tHREAD CLAllP SPRING §9{fb:tT ~· 'f 
WP -0450000-SD WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 t7t" t• 1 4. 5X8XO. 5 
SS-7110410-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=4 'l~t7t7" 11/64-40 L= 4 
81834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW ~93- f3-t1t7" 
NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 P1bJt1r 11/64-40 
137-00703 RUBBER RINGE J" A t>!r 
214-04009 HOOK SHAFT GEAR A t>7" JM" ~'lA 
214-04108 HOOK SHAFT GEAR B t>7" J~J· ~'18 

NOTE (i'_H~) #01 ..•. SELECTIVE PARTS Jl!lRil!l.l'a 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS 7.AU 

El !lJ.v\ 'Y :7 001* 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 

L ______ _ 

22 

__ L _________ l 

26 

I 27 I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

28 _I 

-13-

1 7 

~ 16 ~15 

t~ 
29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_?E_F 
0 
~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P!Jq _ NQ. _ __________ D)! §_C_ ~ _I_ P_ '!' _I_ 0_ ~ ___________ ~ __ Y __ ~ __ { _ ________ Q~;:_ _ 

1 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER Y 'r 5-9y9· 1 
2 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=l6 D1b7YH. M 2 
3 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 t7t·n·1 ~»·~1~ M6 2 
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW 5'9Y9. -vY'r11Y 1 
5 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 D1M:m' M6 1 
6 213-48503 FITTING BASE ~·t7t799Y7r91'r9.1 1 
7 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 \l~t71)'. 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
8 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK ~·t7i799Y7 1 
9 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 9· Y1Y D=8 H=4 1 

10 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1b7t1r 15/64-28 1 
11 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H- 3. 5 9·y1y• D-8 H-3.5 2 
12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ~·t7i799Y7(1) 1 
13 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 \lt715'. 3/16-28 L=7 1 
14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION !111·-~~·u7 1 
15 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~· 15'. 3/16-28 L=6 1 
16 135-15606 SPRING 1r~9 *5'.3bA tr.J/\.1 1 
17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ~·t7i79!11\.- 1\. 1b7 1 
18 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 11· HI!/\.- lr11\. 1 
19 .SS-71118IO-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 1 J!.t71Y 11/64-40 L=l8 1 
20 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION lrv-r l 
21 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 177 1 

() 22 213-48859 TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. 91fll.17l11f(Y?7~) 1 
. 23 01680-141-EAO TOUCH BUCK SWITCH ASM. 91fl\• 17A111(7~) (1) 

24 MAT-81126TOO 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P T 77" b11·- (1) 

25 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t•YJY97r (2) 
26 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P 1\ry)"yj" 14P (1) 
27 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S 711711·w 6o (1) 
28 213-48800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE A1:Yfr91'r19 (1) 

29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 1H71Y 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
30 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t7t• n· 1 5Xl0.5Xl 2 
31 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING 5'9Y9"1\·1~Y 1 

-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

*~-1-mlf* 
,--------------------------------1 

24·25·26 I 

'~! 23~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

'-
'-

4 

'­
'-

21 

!<£!: ~0 ___ NQ'J! ____ ~~T- ~0~ __________ ~ != _ S_ ~ _RJ ~ _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ t_ __ Y __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Q_tL 

214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1H3'7:1(7~) 1 
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. 1}f3'];1(7~J"']) (l) 
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD 1H 91\" 1Y 7 (l) 
4 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING 1H9TI" 1 (l) 
5 B3137-527-0AO TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. 1H9TI" 1 7'.171 7~ (1) 
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1}f3-;/ 7~} (l) 
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A 1}~J!,;lt" '.I(A) (2) 
8 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1}f3-;/-!f7 (4) 
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1H3'7:1t7;HI (2) 

IO B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) 1}f3-;/TI"1 (1.2) (2) 
II B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1}f3-;/-!f7 b1i'.l}";l (2) 
I2 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1}f3'];/~\'~ (llt) ( 2) 
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 3l"111}f3-;ill;"- A (1) 

14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 3l"11f1H3?:1t7 ( 2) 
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 3l"11f 1}f3'];/TI" 1 (l) 
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ;,t• 1 1 1}f3'];/ h} (l) 
17 B3134-52I-OOO TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1}~JI.M3I (l) 
18 SS-30907110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 >JI.1;1" 9/64-40 L=7 (l) 
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 31"'.11:1" D=4.7 H=2.8 (2) 
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D~b77~} 11/64-40 (l) 
21 D3162- 55!)- BOO THREAD GUIDE 3l"11f 1}f3-;/i);"- 7'.171 (l) 
22 SS-71I0910-TP SCREW I1/64-40 L= 8.5 \' Jl.t71Y 11/64-40 L=8. 5 (2) 
23 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN 7.T 9'.17" t" '.1 1 
24 #01 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1}~J!,;{)j-)'i);" '7 1 
25 #01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1}J.J!,) )j-)';Ji" -

26 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1}~JI.;lU;J;" '7 

NOTE Ci:Uc) #01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~1Rffildb 

-15-

~' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9.THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS 

* t1J ;~ &':> 001* 

"'~ 11 l ~ 
1 0 

~F: N_O ___ NQ~: ____ PbR_T _ N9 . ___________ D _ ~ § _C_ ~ _I _ P_ ! _I_ 0_ ~ ___________ ~ __ ~ __ '! __ 1 _________ Q_!:>:_ _ 

214-41407 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE Yt.-!·W 1-9111:1! 
2 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 'I'Jl,t7:r5'· 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID 1~:rJ!,;()It.- Nr • 
4 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 'I'Jl,t7:rY 11/64-40 L=4. 8 2 
5 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X1 t7!t' 1t :r 3 . 7X8X 1 
6 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE to 'J :ll-~j-)1, tA 2 
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1~:rJ!,:;(JI;• iJ 
8 214-41308 COUPLING 1J'JT 9'J7. 
9 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4XO. 7 6Mnr M4 

10 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4XO. 7 6M:T:n M4 
11 NM-7040062-SB NUT M4 011J7770f1]- M4 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. KNEE LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

§J::tf'OO-f* 

~------, 

I 2 o --------iil I 

1 3 

' 119~ 1 

1 ~ 21 118 I l __ l_l 
I . I I 22 I 

L--~-----·~A I I -..-. 2 3 I 
1 7 I I 

- l I ~ I I 
I 2 3 I 
L ____ _j 

1 2 

JU:!: ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ f'.AJ3T_ N_O: __________ ~ E= _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ 10. _ _Y __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ qt~ _ 

214-06053 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT ASM. 
2 214-06004 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 
3 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN 
4 214-05808 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK 
5 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 
6 214-05907 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT SPRING 
7 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 
8 SM-8052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
9 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5XO. 8 

10 214-05709 KNEE LIFTER ARM 
II SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 
12 214-05600 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE 
13 SD-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 
14 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 
15 213-43355 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. 
16 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L-25 
17 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. 
18 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT 
19 B3428-~i21-000 PRESSER SPRING 
20 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4. 6 
21 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. 
22 229-32404 BRACKET 
23 229-34707 SCREW 
24 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 
25 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L= 12 
26 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER 
27 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER 
28 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER 
29 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE 
30 229-34:301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT 

-17-

tT 7'l" Y :7(:7.,_) 
t!r' 7'!' 'J' :7 
t!r' 77· 'J' n· Y 
tt· 7'!' r.· t-M 
U1»:77t~· ~} M5X0.8 L=16 
t!T'Y'J' r.·t-
~· Yt-~· D=4.5 H=4 
}Jtt-Y 
U1»:7t1} M5X0.8 ~~~ 
t!r' 7'!' i;]-' 
U1»:77t~· ~} M5X0.8 L-16 
tt' 7'l" v Y'J11 ~ 
~· Yt-~· D=7. 94 H=4. 5 
~· Yt-~· D=7 H=4.5 
tt• 7'!' 7J(:7.,_) 
U1»:77t~· ~} M6 L-25 
tt• 7'!' 1:\'' ]-(:7.,_) 
t!T'7'l'1:\''7 
tr Yr~· :7 Hrr.· 1-
1~t7t~· 9/64-40 L=4.6 
tf'77~7~':7}91'Ji;7' (:7.,_) 
tt· Yr~r~· :7H1'J'Jr· 
t!r· 7r~r~·:7}91'J'Jr·~;.tt-~· 
tt· 7r1~C:7.,_) 
U1M~· H M6 L=l2 
tt· ?Tvr.·-
tt'7r1~»r.·-

tf'771~J· A 
tt'7r1~ 
t!T'771~HI 

I 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
I 

2 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
(I) 
( 2) 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
r*{!·~~~li~f* 

!_lli_F c ~0 ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ N9. ___________ D _ ~ § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ O_ !l ___________ ~ __ 'I _ _ '! __ 1 _ ________ Q5t _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3 
32 

213-57967 
225-37658 
213-57959 
225-3815 I 
236-36202 
225 38409 
BI529-890-00C-A 
106-18304 
A3216-00I-OOA 
B3205-210-000 
B!l48 555 ooo 
RC-05607!1-KP 
RE-0500000-KO 
R0-0922702-00 
SS-709I410-SP 
SS-6090520-SP 
145-12503 
SS-6110810-TP 
107-04807 
SM-8050602-TP 
105-02300 
SS-6090620-TP 
213-55755 
213-55706 
D3162-555-BOO 
NS 6110310 SP 
03168-555-HOB 
B3214-047-000 
213-78708 
110-72402 
SM- 6040800 SP 
225-38706 

BOBBIN DEVICE AS!!_ 
BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. 
BOB! N SHAFT COMPL. 
BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. 
BOBBIN LEVER 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
PRES SUR FOOT SPRING 
VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER 
RUBBER RING 
CUSHION 
SPRING 
RETAINING RING 
E-RING 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=l3.5 
SCREW 9/64 40 L 5. 0 
BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW I 1/64-40 L=8 
BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL 
SCREW M5 L=6 
THREAD CUTTER 
SCREW 
LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
FITTING BASE 
THREAD GUIDE 
NUT 11/64-40 
TENSION SPRING NO.I 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION POST 
THREAD TENS I ON NUT 
SCREW 
PACKING 

-18-

1~'1~1~f(:73i.) 
1~'1~~911~·1(11J-~) 
1~'1'\',. :7(11J. ~) 
1~'1~bA,. :7(11J. ~) 
1~'1~v~·-
1F'I~~-:7~·1f3~t11~ 
;HI~·~ 
,. ~~~- ~ 0-7 9"/~'t 
J. A9(T 71:7) 
;~;· t• 'It• 
)!:79 f3-t1 t• ';~- .. 
Cb" ~~~9 
Eb-~H9 5 
09'1:7. 
'l~t7~,. 9/64-40 L=l3.5 
t7~~- 9/64 40 L-5 
1~'1H3?t11~ 
t7:W 11/64-40 L=8 
1~'1'\''lt1:7. H 
~n5-· M5X0.8 L=6 
1F~YiW 1~ 
t7:W 
~MH'lt1(:73i.) 
'~1H'IT1H1H·1 
~-nf 1H3-~;~;-- 7'171 
o1ii!/f1 F ll! 64 4o 
~-111H3?W1-
1~f3-~ t7 
~-11HH3?~;!;· ~ 

~-1 I 1H3?5' 71~ 
t"J~j· 
1~'1~H1H·1~- 1~'! 

I 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 

3 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(!) 
(I) 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS 
§JiJJjlj!A_Uf~ll (7t7°Y 3 /') OOffi 

1 5 

16 J< 
J<~ 
~~~10 
10~ 

8 

~ 

7 

9 

!'E!: ~o ___ NQ~ ____ ~A13'r_ ~o: __________ D_ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ ~ f _ T_ ! _o _ ~ ___________ t_ _ _ '1 __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ qtJ: _ 

PA-4001501-00 AIR CYLINDER IlY9i'':l' I 
2 SM-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 DJh'!7f7t H 4 
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW ~Yi'':l' vi'?-:11-Y I 
4 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 DJh'!:T:11- M8 IY~ 
5 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 l,!'i't~· D=7.24 H=3.3 
6 213-56605 LEVER A ~· }'rytt:cY?"'!t~'-A I 
7 2I3-56803 LEVER B ~· r· rytt:cY?"'v~· -B I 
8 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=IO D:1h'!7H' IH M5XO . 8 L= I 0 2 
9 213-56704 SHAFT ~· r· rytt:cY?"'v~·-~·7 I 

10 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW xu· 2 
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) ~Yi'':l' ;(J'{(x:c) 
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) ~9i'':l':A7{(ry~O) I 
13 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 L=40 '1~~71-~· D=5.1 L=40 2 
14 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=IO tn~· 15/64-28 L=IO 4 
15 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK( I) '71't-x-7(1) 
16 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 'l{t-x-7(2) 
17 #01 CM-3002000-BI LABEL(I6) ~tc::.:::r::.f ~ry{~-IH 16) 
18 #02 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL ~t'?"h'f~ry{~-~(16) 

19 GAK-A14040DO KNEE SW 1 TCH B ASM. tt:cY?"' tt':A{:1fB(7::.) I 
20 GAK-A14040BO KNEE SWITCH B ASM. tt• M:11B0::.) (I) 
21 MAT-80231TOO DRIVING BAR, T002 ;({:11 ~~· ryj' (T002) (I) 

22 MAT-80230TOO KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE :A{1f ~~'':l'{ (T002) (2) 
23 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t7W 15/64-28 L=ll.5 (4) 
24 SS-71114IO-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 x~t71Y 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 

NOTE Ci11liD #01 .... FOR JAPAN E3;$;f±~ 

#02 .... EXCEPT JAPAN B;f:·Hl'<< 

-19-

f) 

tJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13.DL ME:CHANISM (OPTION) COMPONENTS 

!li:.F:~O- __ NQT!= ____ P~T_N_9. ___________ D_~ ~-C-~ _I_P_! _I_q_ ~- __________ ~ __ Y __ ! __ { _________ Q_!:~ _ 

SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'l!H:51Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
2 PA-3202001-00 JIG CYLINDER yo 'J" 79~~· 1 
3 SM-6044002-TP SCREW T1'!1J'J7ft.' Jl,~ 2 
4 214-38403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW 79Y~· -vYHW I 
5 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 n'/1J'J:Tn M8 I 
6 214-38502 MUTUAL VERT! CAL LINK Jl)J' y• 3?'!" YY'J I 
7 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW ?!lll"'JYT -9 ~· Y1Y I 
8 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 ~·yw D=6 H=4.5 I 

~ 
9 214-38601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER Jl)J'}'3?1'9Y'J~~·-t I . 

10 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6 t51Y 11/64-40 L=16 2 
11 214-38700 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT Jl)J'}' 3?1' 9Y'Jtti I 
12 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t~'1J' 11/64-40 L=8 2 
13 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW IJl,;ji" I 
14 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER U7 I 
15 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) H\'-'l-'!(4) 1 
16 214-42553 5RANGE SWITCH ASM. 5vYM'!f('J~) 1 
17 214-42603 SWITCH COVER M'!f1JTI'- (I) 
18 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE M'!fW ~~9~19· 1 (I) 
19 214-43551 5RANGE SWITCH CIRCUIT ASM. 5vY~{'!f~TI'YA('J~) (I) 
20 214-42900 KEY TOP A ~-~'IT A (1) 

21 214-43007 KEY TOP B ~-~'IT B (1) 
22 214-43106 KEY TOP C ~-~'IT C (I) 
23 214-43205 KEY TOP D ~-~'IT D (I) 
24 214-43809 KEY TOP F ~-bTF (1) 
25 HX-0035400-0N SPACER ~~·-t (4) 
26 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 T1~1J'Jf~~ M3X0.5 l}J (3) 
27 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 t'1J' 1~~ t~'J1}' M3 L=6 (4) 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.AIRMEC=A" n..ru\TISM CO .I.Y-~iim!f* , MPONENTS 

-21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _ -~OJE- ___ PAF'I: ~o_, _________ _ Q ~_s_ Q _R_I_ p _T_l.9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ L _______ 9ty __ 

1 231-05554 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. IJ-j}';'J-f(j~) 1 
2 GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR 7H9 lA' ~J.;-9 (1) 
3 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 71171'f' 'jA ( IJ!,;j( ) (1) 
4 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 71171'r' 'jB (IU' ) (1) 
5 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7 -1'f' 'j (1) 
6 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER At' J'J (1) 
7 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 'j''JJ'I\'';)-~1'119 (1) 
8 GAK-A17040AO SOLENOID VALVE ASM. Yl;/1)-' fl' J!.T (7~) (1) 
9 GHP-03511000 PLUG 1/8 T =w 1/8 (1) 

10 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f~-7' (0.18) 
11 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fJ.-7' ( 1. 3) 
12 GAK-A17050AO CORD ASM. J-)-' (7~) (1) 
13 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 'J-7' J!, 7917' (1) 
14 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 fi\'J~y· tAA M3X0.5 L=6 (1) 
15 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3XO. 5 L=25. 0 fi\'::J~y· M3X0.5 L=25 (2) 
16 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L-10 f"' J~Y' M6 L-10 (2) 
17 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 'i'IH:J~Y' D=4.8 L=25 4 
18 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y7t'.lfl' '.IV 3 
19 #01 GAK-A2301BAO AIR APPARATUS B ASM. I7-Y')fB(7~) 1 
20 GAK-A2302BAO SOLENOID B ASM. 'j' 'JY "' 'JB(7~) (1) 
21 GAK-A2302BOO SOLENOID B 'j' 'JY "' 'JB (1) 

c 22 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 71171'f''jB (IJ!.t') (1) 
' 23 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE t' 1I'Jf:r-7' (1) 

24 D6042-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE t· '.1 9-~H n (1) 
25 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t' '.1 9-~H tA (3) 
26 M9638-110-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER ~tT MJ!.bfl' 12P (1) 
27 D6028-555-BOA 9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P No'.IT =w y[l (1) 
28 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fJ.-T (3) 
29 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(l) '71t-'l'-7(1) ( 2) 
30 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) '71t-'l'-7(2) (2) 
31 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) '71t-'l'-7(3) (2) 
32 #01 GAK-A23030AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 71J!.9-H' :rJ.;-9(7~) 1 
33 GAK-A2303000 FILTER REGULATOR 71J!.9-H':rl;-9 (1) 
34 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR INSTALLING BASE H' :rJ.;9-J-91'J19 (1) 
35 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE IJ-1'f''j (1) 
36 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 71171'f'TA (IJ!,t') (1) 
37 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f~-7' (1) 
38 #01 SK-3415001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=50 'i'J!.~j~y· D=4.1 L=50 4 
39 #01 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 'i'Jl,~j~y· D=4.8 L=25 2 

NOTE O:Uc) #01 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 7f7'-:/ 3 /lm6/, 

-

-22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICAT IONCOMP ~?mOO~ ONENTS 

22~ 
28~ 

24-o26-J:? 25, 

1 1 

~ ~ /~;/ 
~,,"' / /-;;/_// 

< _// /' 

/- ~/ // /// 

~:~--

-23-

5 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-_NQ .. -~O'[E ____ -~~~0~- ________ -~ _!:_S_~_R_I_ ~ _T_~ _9_N ____________ t_ -~ __ -;. _ _ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 213-45756 ARM ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASM. 7-AhY9~?7I~~(7~)LU-1510 1 
2 213-45707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A 7-AhYh?7d~A (1) 
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-AhY9.I?7d~B (1) 
4 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT "J.YT hY9.I?7d~ (1) 
5 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. 7I~H1}-I(7~) 1 
6 213-46309 FELT 7dH1}-I (1) 
7 213-46507 FEED CHANGE FELT t79 "-YhY917d~ (1) 
8 213-46408 FELT hAh?~7d~ (1) 
9 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S 'J'l'/7!1. YV 60 (2) 

10 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7tY 11/64-40 L=4. 3 1 
11 213-40708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE ?'Jt79~;j;·ry-f)) 1 
12 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 'i'~t7t5'· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~5-Y 0.2 
14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE ;ryt_·y~;j;·ry,..·y 1 
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~)'y 0.2 
16 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT 7Yt.Yh?~7d~ 1 
17 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 'i'~t5'· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
18 213-46002 FELT 1-M.1?nd~ 1 
19 B1412-051-000 FELT TI9;Ji• -9· ~ 7I~~ 1 
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~5-Y 0. 1 
21 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ?iv9Yf~-T 0. 16 
22 214-07507 OIL TANK A y• 3?T 7T 79Y7A 1 
23 214-07606 OIL TANK B y· 3?T 7T 79Y7B 1 
24 214-07705 FELT y•3ry7.77.79Y77r~~ 2 
25 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7tY 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
26 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER "-YhY91~.1?~7I~~t1}-I 1 
27 213-46200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT JryJ•5'•3ry'J•"-YhY9-f7I~~ 1 
28 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 'i'~t7t1· 3/16-28 L=7 1 
29 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ~5-Y 0.25 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. BELT COVER 8" OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 

x.Jv t- :tJ;\- · rrn~~~100-f* 

4 

,, 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I / 
L _ ___// 

-~ 
8 

1 0 
,--------.~.__ 

\ y-1 2 "I 

1~11 I I 
I I 
I I L _____ _j 

6 

1 6 

1 5 

&-18 

~20 
J,__19 
Jr-_20 

1 4 

~- _N~ __ ~OTE_ ___ _5'~! _!'l~ __________ p _ E_ § _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_~ _!'l ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j_ _______ 9t;.Y __ 

213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) 11.' J!,~:IJII' -(~'\'' )1~ 

2 2I3-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) 11.' J!,~:IJII' -(:W) 
3 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE II.'J!,~:IJ~'-#J'3{~ 

4 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) 11.' J!.H~· -(t~· 9) 
5 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 tj~y· 15/64-28 L=14 
6 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t5~J' 15/64-28 L=30 
7 D8232-241-EOO BELT COVER SUPPORT A 11.' M:!J11'- yfJ.i; A 
8 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'i'l~t7~J' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
9 SS-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ~j~~y· 11/64-40 L=6.5 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
2 
1 

10 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) 11." M:bll' -C(JEJ3?)1~ 1 
~11~------~10~7~-5520~5----~B~EL~T~CO~V=E=R~C~(~JE~)~~--~--------~~~..~J!,~~7:1J~~.~-~C+(J~E~J~3i;~)~----~(~1~) 

12 SK-34825,00-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 xJI,H~Y D=4.8 L=25 (2) 
13 214-13000 OIL RESERVOIR 77' 5?1 1 
14 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77'5J:f 1 
15 B9121-0l2-000 OILCAN 77'5t'/' 1 
16 B8111-220-000 WASHER 77'5J:f -!f:IJ'~ 1 
17 B8112-220-000 OILSEAL 77'5J:fi{J~y-J!, 1 
18 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 xJI,J~y· M3X0.5 L=14 4 
19 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 tj,':IJ" ~ 3.2X7X0.5 4 
20 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77' 5JH)qy ~· 7:\'Y 8 
21 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 01:iJ:7:T1~ M3X0.5 1JJ. 4 
22 105-39906 SET NAIL ~M:f' 6 
23 MAV-021~10000 EDGING I1J" )''J" 1 

-25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

20 

,-----'-----, 
I I 
I I 
I T I 
I I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I ~ I 
I I 
L ___________ l 

!.lli_r c fio ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ NQ. ___________ n _ ~ §_c_ ~ _r _ r_ r _r _ Q !"I ___________ ~ __ 'J __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Qs~ _ 

229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. ·H97'Y?f('l'~) 1 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ·H'<~7vV-;. ( 2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ·H'<~?1lli"? (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ·H'<HH" 7'11"13'.! ( 2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1r'<HH" 7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t7J~"/· M6 L-15 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1r97't· ?"'J.tJf'l" ( 2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1r97'lli"?lliJ"J" A (1) 

9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 11-97'?7'· (2) 
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1r97't· ?C?x) (1) 

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1r97't"?H"i (1) 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 j-1\" J~";' M5 L=14 (2) 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 n1tJ'IT1r M5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1r9illi" ?09) (1) 

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1t-~f (2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n"*f"h"* 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 n11J'Jf1r M5 (2) 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1. 5 011J'lf1r M16X1.5 1"/~ (1) 
19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7f"h"* 17X30X2.6 (2) 
20 B3309-704-0AO THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 11-97' 11-nH ?r 'I~ 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lB. ACCESSORIES PAinS COMPONENTS 

f1~6M~ffi 

1 

I 
2 

===:::I ==io=c3) 

5 

6 

3 

~ @-4 

,-----------, 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

7 

l ~ ~~ I I 
I I 
I I 
L _____ T ____ _j 

8 

9--10 E9-11 

~-F c ~0 ___ NQ'i! ____ ~AJ3T_ ~0 ~ __________ D_ != _ S _ ~ _R _ ~ _!' _ T_ ~ _0 _ ~ ___________ t_ _ _ '! __ ~ __ 1 _ ________ Q_t~ _ 

1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM. 7'F JrYI\" 'J'J' ('!~) 
2 229-3300() SCREW DRIVER,LARGE v 711\" -(:>"1) 
3 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) 93-'J'f ~l\'t(J3-) 
4 D9117-141-EOO BOBBIN n~ *. r·:; 
5 #01 D9118-55!i-BOO PLASTIC COVER r-T r· =-kJJI\"-
6 MDF-RX2700CO NEW DEFRIX OIL N0.2(700CC) i'7~,'J~t1~N0.2(700CC) 

7 B9121-012-0AO OILER ASM. 7T 7-IJJ 'J~ 
8 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. 7!1' -tYY ('!~) 
9 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 

10 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION r-T 'J1'3Y 4 
11 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION r-T -1}--1}-I::J' A 4 

NOTE CltiliD #01 .... EXCEPT JAPAN B*~M<< 

-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL ,.--:.__. INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

6'o-* !'{ NO ~* !'{ NO 
~· 

!'{ NO ~til' ]{ NO 

A111l-007-000 2 38 CM-3002000-01 2 58 GAK-29010000 22 22 88-3200006-0A 4 45 A3216-001-00A 18 9 CM-3002000-01 19 18 GAK-29011000 22 5 88-3200006-08 4 64 
CM-3002001-A1 2 56 GAK-29011000 22 35 88-3200006-0C 4 65 8T-0500300-EA 24 21 CM-3002001-01 2 55 GAK-29016000 22 6 SD-0380551-SL 2 30 8T-0600401-E8 22 10 CQ-2000000-00 12 2 G8C-02621000 8 38 SD-0450401-SP 17 7 8T-0600401-E8 22 11 CQ-2020000-00 4 5 GHP-03511000 22 9 SD-0470281-SP 15 19 8T-0600401-E8 22 28 CQ-2020000-00 4 18 GPK- 58005000 8 35 SD-0500301-SP 12 24 8T-0600401-E8 22 37 CQ-2020000-00 6 23 SD-0600403-TP 12 38 81103-141-HOO 2 40 CQ-2020000-00 10 3 HK-0346101-40 14 26 SD-0600403-TP 20 7 81112-241-HAO 2 36 CQ-2020000-00 10 45 HK-0346400-08 14 25 SD-0600452-TP 20 8 81112-241-HOO 2 37 CQ-2020000-00 24 13 HX-0012300-0A 2 50 SD-0640701-SP 8 16 81129-051-000 2 24 CQ-2020000-00 24 15 HX-0012300-0A 4 39 SD-0700451-TP 17 14 

81132-521-000 2 29 CQ-2020000-00 24 20 HX-0012300-00 22 13 SD-0720331-SP 19 5 81148-555-000 18 II CQ-2520000-00 24 29 HX-0029500-0A 19 16 SD-0790451-SP 17 13 81155-141-HOO 12 5 CQ-3030000-00 4 7 HX-0029500-0A 22 30 SD-0800352-SP 14 II 81203-512-000 4 29 CQ-5050000-00 4 11 HX-0029500-08 22 31 SD-0800402-TP 10 30 81210-051-000 4 10 CS-080081A-SH 12 45 HX-0029500-0C 20 15 SD-0800402-TP 14 9 81410-771-000 6 21 CS-0800816-SH 12 46 HX-0029500-00 19 15 SD-0800481-SP 8 45 81411-053-000 6 6 CS-1001012-TH 12 33 HX-0029500-00 22 29 SD-0900701-TP 10 17 81412-051-000 6 7 CS-1201010-SH 10 52 HX-0035400-0N 20 25 SD-100080 1-SH 10 50 81412-051-000 24 19 CS-1201011-SH 10 53 SK-3415001-SE 22 38 
81414-232-000 6 22 MAT-80230TOO 19 22 SK-3482500-SC 22 17 81414-555-000 8 17 DI680-141-EAO 14 23 MAT-80231TOO 19 21 SK-3482500-SC 25 12 
81414-555-000 8 21 DI830-241-EAO 12 14 MAT-81126TOO 14 24 SK-3482501-SE 22 39 81418-761-000 10 44 Dl837-141-EAO 12 16 MAV-02130000 25 23 SK-3514000-SC 19 13 81420-563-000 6 I D2112-555-800 2 II MC-3720016-00 6 II SL-4030631-SC 20 27 81437-051-000 6 24 D2415-241-EOO-A 12 20 MC-3720016-02 27 9 SL-4030691-SC 22 14 81462-053-000 8 47 D2423-241-EOO 12 21 MDF-RX2700CO 27 6 SL-4040881-SC 8 34 
81465-053-000 8 23 D2423-245-EOO 12 71 M4007-110-0AA 4 33 SM-1050801-SR 8 72 
81466-563-000 8 24 D2424-241-EOO 12 78 M4007-110-0AB 4 34 SM-3031401-SE 25 18 81467-053-0AO 8 25 D2429-241-EOO 12 81 M9638-II0-000 22 26 SM-4032501-88 22 15 
81467-563-000 6 12 D2431-141-EOO 12 49 SM-4051405-SE 26 12 
81468-053-000 8 26 D2432-141-EOO 12 50 NM-6030001-SC 20 26 SM-4061001-88 22 16 
81470-241--HOO 8 51 D2434-141-EOO~A 12 52 NM-6030001-SC 25 21 SM-6040800-SP 18 31 
81471-241--HOO 8 52 D2435-141-EOO-A 12 53 NM-6040001-SN 16 9 SM-6044002-TP 20 3 
81501-- 241--HOO 8 37 D2439-141-EOO 12 54 NM-6040001-SN 16 10 SM-6051002-TP 19 8 
81502-246--000 8 44 D2443- 241-EOO 12 74 NM-6050001-SD 17 9 SM-6051202-TP 12 27 
81510--155--000 8 93 D2444-141-EOO 12 51 NM-6050001-SE 26 13 SM-6051202-TP 12 36 
81511--555--000 8 43 D2445-141-EOO 12 42 NM-6050001-SE 26 17 SM-6051402-TP 8 67 
81525-241-HAO 8 54 D2454-141-EOO 12 18 NM-6060003-SC 14 5 SM-6051602-TP 17 5 
81525-241-HOO 8 55 D2455-141-EOO 12 17 NM-6080001-SE 19 4 SM-6051602-TP 17 II 
81526-527-00G 8 63 D3162-555-800 15 21 NM-6080721-SE 20 5 SM-6052002-TP 8 91 
81529-890-00C-A 18 7 D3162-555-800 18 25 NM-6160511-SE 26 18 SM-6061602-TP 14 2 
81604-012-000-A 10 2 D3168-555-H08 18 27 NM-7040062-88 16 II SM-6061610-SC 26 6 
81649-161-000 12 63 D6028-555-80A 22 27 NS-6080210-SP 12 75 SM-6061802-TP 10 35 
81803-141-HOO 12 9 D6042-555-800 22 24 NS-6110310-SP 15 20 SM-6062502-TP 17 16 
B1834-512-000-A 12 84 D6043-555-BOO 16 6 NS-6110310-SP 18 26 SM-6082002-TP 19 2 
B1906-051-000 4 6 D6043-555-800 22 25 NS-6110420-SP 12 64 SM-8050502-TP 10 5 
82714-761-000 12 39 D8232-241-EOO 25 7 NS-6110530-SP 12 85 SM-8050602-TP 8 53 
B3016-141-HOO 8 15 D9117-141-EOO 12 15 NS-6150310-SP 10 60 SM-8050602-TP 8 86 
B3025-141-HOO-A 10 11 D9117-141-EOO 27 4 NS-6150310-SP 12 62 SM-8050602-TP 18 20 
B3031-141- HOO 12 70 D9118-555-800 27 5 NS-6150430-SP 14 10 SM-8050612-TP 10 46 
83120-125-000 15 II NS-6660430-SP 12 56 SM-8052502-TP 17 8 
83125-012-000 15 6 EA-9500B00-00 8 14 NS-6680320-SP 10 18 SM-8060602-TP 4 28 
B3126-012-000 15 8 EA-9500B00-00 14 27 SM-8060612-TP 12 13 
B3l28-520-000 15 4 EA-9500800-00 24 9 PA-3201502-00 14 I SM-8060812-TP 12 12 
B3129-526-000 15 10 EA-9500BOI-00 6 32 PA-3202001-00 20 2 SM-8080802-TP 6 20 
B3134-521-000 15 17 EA-9500801-00 8 36 PA-4001501-00 19 I SM-8080812-TP 4 14 
B3137-527-0AO 15 5 EA-9500801-00 22 18 p J -3010651-04 14 20 SM-9061203-SE 17 25 
B3138-512-000 2 32 PJ-3040651-02 19 10 SS-1080620-SP 12 80 
B3205-210-000 18 10 GAK-A1401000 22 7 PJ-3040651-02 20 13 SS-2090620-SP 12 22 
B3214-047-000 18 28 GAK-AI4040BO 19 20 PS-0600502-KP 15 23 SS-2090710-TP 2 25 
B3309-704-0AO 26 20 GAK-A14040DO 19 19 PX-0151010-00 14 21 SS-2090710-TP 2 31 
B3416-552-000 8 77 GAK-AI503000 22 23 PX-0151010-00 20 14 SS-2110920-TP 2 35 
B3428-521-000 17 19 GAK-AI7040AO 22 8 SS-3090610-SP 24 17 BSIII-220-000 25 16 GAK-AI7050AO 22 12 RC-0560711- KP 18 12 SS-3090710-TP 15 18 
B8112-220-000 25 17 GAK-A23018AO 22 19 RC-1850001-KP 12 19 SS-4080620-TP 10 63 B8202-205-000 25 14 GAK-A23028AO 22 20 RE-0500000-KO 8 78 SS-4110815-SP 2 5 B8206-012-000 27 10 GAK-A2302800 22 21 RE-0500000-KO 18 13 SS-4!10815-SP 2 10 B8209-012-000 27 II GAK-A23030AO 22 32 RE-0500711-KP 10 4 SS-4110815-SP 2 19 B9113-012-000 27 3 GAK-A2303000 22 33 RE-0800000-KO 8 89 SS-4110815-SP 2 51 B9121-012-0AO 27 7 GAK-A2304000 22 34 RE-0900000-KO 10 55 SS-4110815-SP 4 40 B9121-012-000 25 15 GAK-29007000 22 2 R0-0922702-00 10 39 SS-4110815-SP 20 12 

GAK-29009000 22 3 R0-0922702-00 18 14 SS-4111215-SP 2 2 CM-3002000-B1 2 57 GAK-29009000 22 36 SS-4111215-SP 2 45 CM-3002000-81 19 17 GAK-29010000 22 4 S8-1200002-00 4 60 SS-4120615-SP 14 15 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REi 

f-·---"li'!!Doli;L_ __ --"Jl:"- NO 
c 

SS-5090610-SP 2 
SS-5110740-TP 25 
SS-6060210-SP 2 
SS-6090520-SP 18 
SS-6090620-TP 18 
SS-6090670-TP 4 
SS-6090670-TP 12 
SS-6090910-TP 8 
SS-6091022-TP fi, 
SS-6110480-SP 24 
SS-6110520-TP 10 
SS-6110630-TP 8 
SS-6110810-TP 18 
SS-6111010-SP 24 
SS-6111010-TP 12 
SS-6111140-SP 2: 
SS-6111140-SP 2: 
SS-6111210-SP 4 
SS-6111610-SP 10 
SS-6111610-SP 20 
SS-6111620-SP 12 
SS-6121610-TP 10 
SS-6121860-SP 10 
SS-6151040-SP HI 
SS-6151220-SP 19 
SS-6151440-SP 1" "' SS-6151440-SP 25 
SS-6151780-SP 8 
SS-6151920-SP 8 
SS-6151920-SP 12 
SS-6152440-SP 6 
SS-6153040-SP 25 
SS-6661110-SP 4 
SS-6661110-SP 4 
SS-7080510-TP 6 
SS-7080510-TP 12 
SS-7090510-SP 17 
SS-7090520-TP 2 
SS-7090610-SP 10 
SS-7090910-SP 6 
SS-7090910-TP 10 
SS-7091410-SP 18 
SS-7110410-SP 12 
SS-7110510-SP 8 
SS-7110510-SP 24 
SS-7110570-SP Hi 
SS-7110710-SP 4 
SS-7110710-SP 12 
SS-7110720-SP 2 
SS-71107 40-TP 4 
SS-7110830-SP 6 
SS-7110830-SP 8 
SS-7110840-SP 14 
SS-7110840-SP 20 
SS-7110840-SP 25 
SS-7110910-SP 12 
SS-7110910-TP 6 
SS-7110910-TP 8 
SS-7110910-TP 10 
SS-7110910-TP 12 
SS-7110910-TP 1'-.~ 
SS-7110910-TP 16 
SS-7111120-TP 8 
SS-7111410-SP 19 
SS-7111410-TP 10 
SS-7111810-SP 14 
SS-7120760-SP 4 
SS-7120760-SP 14 
SS-7120760-SP 24 
SS-7150740-SP 8 
SS-7150910-TP 2 
SS-7151210-SP 14 
SS-7621040-SP 2 
SS-8110320-SP 12 
SS-8110320-SP 12 
SS-8150710-SP 8 

2: I 
( 9 
l 

2 
I 
5 
) 

.r 
() 

7 
4 

3! 
16 
2 
41 
5 
5( 
1' 
1 
5 
6 
1 
2 
7 

8 ,. 
,) 

3 
1 
5 
3 
3 
1 
7 
1 
3 
1 
2 
5 

2 
3 
6 
3 

2 
6 
1 
7 
2 
3 
2 

2 
1 
8 
2 
1 

2 
6 
4 
5 
1 
8 
2 

6 
1 
4 
2 
6 
2 

7 
2 

1 
6 

2 
2 
6 
3 
0 
7 
2 
7 
4 
3 
8 ,-
,) 

'7 
I) 

1 
I) 

6 
!5 
:3 
I) 

9 
0 
3 
15 
8 
8 
5 
3 
0 
2 
4 
3 
7 
1 
() 

5 
() 

9 
1 
8 
9 
3 
1 
1 
() 

2 
2 
4 
4 
7 
9 
1 

13 
2 
3 
2 

4 
4 

8 
1 
1 
7 
7 
3 
7 
9 

PART NO 
~* 

SS-8150710-SP 
SS-8150710-TP 
SS-8150710-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-8151150-TP 
SS-8151150-TP 
SS-8151150-TP 
SS-8151150-TP 
SS-8151150-TP 
SS-8660512-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8660612-TP 
SS-8660612-TP 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8661030-SP 

TA-0550604-RO 
TA-0750704-RO 
TA-0750704-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 
TA-1250406-RO 
TA-1250504-RO 

WP-0320501-SC 
WP-0371016-SD 
WP-0450000-SD 
WP-0450801-SD 
WP-0501016-SD 
WP-0501046-SC 
WP-0641601-SD 
WP-0650876-SD 
WP-1702600-SO 
WS-0510002-KN 
WT-0530002-KS 

100-04109 
101-20004 
101-24204 
102-01200 
102-05201 
103-20109 
103-21107 
103-37905 
105-02300 
105-09701 
105-39906 
106-04809 
106-18304 
107-04807 
107-13501 
107-13766 
107-13808 
107-14202 
107-14509 
107-14608 
107-15001 
107-15100 
107-15308 
107-15704 
107-16504 
107-18203 
107-41106 
107-48101 

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
Jl: NO £1ff Jl: NO 

8 32 107-55205 25 11 
4 52 107-55254 25 10 
4 56 107-74305 8 58 
4 8 107-74354 8 57 
4 13 107-74404 8 59 
4 32 110-09909 10 38 

10 24 110-45101 15 15 
12 4 110-52701 10 40 
12 10 110-72402 15 16 
4 43 110-72402 18 30 
6 3 111-00500 14 18 

10 10 119-56802 15 12 
12 29 135-14310 8 29 
12 31 135-15606 12 40 
12 34 135-15606 14 16 
8 8 137-00703 12 86 

10 15 145-12503 18 17 
10 54 179-12106 2 28 
12 8 
4 54 210-48707 8 88 
8 3 213-31301 2 4 
4 16 213-31608 2 20 
4 21 213-31905 2 9 
8 82 213-32002 2 61 
4 59 213-32101 2 8 

213-32309 2 18 
2 13 213-32507 4 12 
2 15 213-32705 4 1 
8 10 213-33000 4 2 
2 14 213-33109 4 17 
2 17 213-36300 10 51 
2 46 213-36508 4 20 
2 47 213-36557 4 19 
2 3 213-36607 10 43 
2 16 213-36656 10 42 

213-36706 10 47 
25 19 213-36805 10 36 
16 5 213-37209 10 34 
12 82 213-37308 10 29 
4 35 213-37407 10 22 

14 30 213-37506 10 19 
8 18 213-37605 10 31 

14 3 213-37704 10 20 
10 59 213-37803 8 92 
26 19 213-37803 10 23 
26 16 213-37902 10 27 

2 53 213-38009 10 32 
213-38207 10 48 

2 59 213-38306 10 25 
14 17 213-38405 6 5 
15 13 213-38504 6 9 
2 48 213-38603 6 16 

10 16 213-38702 6 14 
15 3 213-38801 6 19 
15 25 213-38900 6 18 
8 56 213-39007 6 29 

18 21 213-39056 6 28 
8 22 213-39106 4 9 

25 22 213-39205 6 26 
4 38 213-39304 6 25 

18 8 213-39502 4 15 
18 19 213-39601 8 71 
8 75 213-39700 8 73 
8 81 213-39809 8 79 
8 83 213-39908 8 12 
8 70 213-40005 8 87 
8 84 213-40302 8 90 
8 85 213-40401 8 1 
8 61 213-40500 8 2 
8 60 213-40708 24 II 
8 66 213-40807 8 19 
8 62 213-40906 8 42 
8 76 213-41003 8 40 
8 69 213-41052 8 39 

15 14 213-41151 8 46 
25 20 213-41508 8 68 

-29-

PART NO PAGE REF 
£* :<{ NO 

213-41607 8 65 
213-41904 8 4 
213-42605 17 3 
213-43108 17 26 
213-43157 17 24 
213-43355 17 15 
213-45707 24 2 
213-45756 24 1 
213-45806 24 3 
213-45905 24 4 
213-46002 24 18 
213-46101 24 26 
213-46200 24 27 
213-46309 24 6 
213-46358 24 5 
213-46408 24 8 
213-46507 24 7 
213-47000 24 14 
213-47109 8 13 
213-4 7208 24 16 
213-47406 6 31 
213-48206 15 24 
213-48503 14 6 
213-48602 14 4 
213-48701 14 8 
213-48800 14 28 
213-48859 14 22 
213-48909 2 60 
213-49105 14 31 
213-51002 25 3 
213-51101 25 2 
213-51150 25 1 
213-51200 25 4 
213-53008 4 22 
213-55706 18 24 
213-55755 18 23 
213-55805 2 22 
213-55904 2 6 
213-56308 19 11 
213-56407 19 12 
213-56506 19 3 
213-56605 19 6 
213-56704 19 9 
213-56803 19 7 
213-57561 8 33 
213-57959 18 3 
213-57967 18 1 
213-63106 16 3 
213-64104 10 6 
213-78203 10 58 
213-78302 8 5 
213-78302 10 9 
213-78708 18 29 
214-01302 2 42 
214-01401 2 43 
214-01500 2 44 
214-01757 2 1 
214-02102 4 3 
214-02201 4 31 
214-02250 4 30 
214-02300 4 27 
214-02409 4 41 
214-02508 4 51 
214-02607 4 53 
214-02607 4 55 
214-03506 12 1 
214-03704 12 76 
214-03803 12 3 
214-04009 12 87 
214-04108 12 88 
214-04207 12 7 
214-04306 12 32 
214-05105 4 42 
214-05204 6 2 
214-05303 4 47 
214-05402 10 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF 

214-05600 
214-05709 
214-05808 
214-05907 
214-06004 
214-06053 
214-06103 
214-06509 
214-06608 
214-07507 
214-07'606 
214-07705 
214-07804 
214-08505 
214-08554 
214-10006 
214-10204 
214-10402 
214-13000 
214-13158 
214-13257 
214-15005 
214-15104 
214-15203 
214-15302 
214-15401 
214-15500 
214-15609 
214-15708 
214-15807 
214-15906 
214-16003 
214-16102 
214-16201 
214-16300 
214-16409 
214-16607 
214-16706 
214-37207 
214-37306 
214-38403 
214-38502 
214-38601 
214-38700 
214-40474 
214-41050 
214-41068 
214-41209 
214-41308 
214-41407 
214-42553 
214-42603 
214-42702 
214-42900 
214-43007 
214-43106 
214-4320 
214-4355 
214-4380 
225-3765 
225-38!.5 
225-3840 
225-3870 
226-0430 
226-0490 
226-0540 
226-0940 
226-1050 
226-1160 
226-1165 
226-1790 
226-1820 
226-1910 
226-2320 
226-5600 
226-5610 

5 
I 
9 
8 
I 
9 
6 
0 
4 
6 
8 
5 
2 
I 
6 
I 
0 
I 
3 
2 

PAGE 
]:( 

17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
8 
8 
8 

24 
24 
24 
12 
2 
2 
2 

10 
10 
25 
27 
27 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
2 
2 

20 
20 
20 
20 
4 

15 
15 
16 
16 
16 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
18 
18 
18 
18 
4 
4 
4 

10 
10 
4 
4 

15 
15 
2 
4 

14 
14 

REF 
NO 

12 
10 
4 
6 
2 
I 

48 
28 
49 
22 
23 
24 
6 

27 
26 
34 
61 
62 
13 
I 
8 

65 
66 
68 
57 
48 
41 
44 
26 
35 
25 
37 
28 
30 
23 
59 
II 
72 
62 
63 
4 
6 
9 

II 
37 

2 
I 
7 
8 
I 

16 
17 
18 
20 
21 
22 
23 
19 
24 

2 
4 
6 

32 
26 
24 
4 
8 

56 
58 
57 
9 
7 

49 
62 
14 
12 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO 
ff!o:i= 1:[ NO 

~· 
228-14909 6 4 
228-14909 6 27 
228-14909 8 II 
228-14909 10 49 
228-63203 17 18 
228-63252 17 17 
229-04106 8 7 
229-04106 10 14 
229-04155 8 6 
229-04155 10 13 
229-12109 10 41 
229-30309 26 14 
229-30358 26 I 
229-30408 26 10 
229-30507 26 9 
229-30705 26 7 
229-30804 26 5 
229-30903 26 4 
229-31000 26 3 
229-31109 26 2 
229-31208 26 15 
229-31307 26 II 
229-31406 26 8 
229-32404 17 22 
229-32453 17 21 
229-33006 27 2 
229-34202· 17 29 
229-34301 17 30 
229-34400 17 28 
229-34509 17 27 
229-34707 17 23 
229-51552 2 54 
230-06406 15 26 
231-05554 22 I 
236-18101 4 46 
236-18200 4 44 
236-18408 4 49 
236-36202 18 5 

-30-

P A R T 8 
' 

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
]:( NO g* 1:[ NO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aJUKI. 

.JUI(J CORPORATION 

~- ..... O)IIr 
d eA"at"• trt-d ... ~ ... 
I a£ /Jf .. ...,.. __ ......,_ ...... 

JliKI !.\J!;$1l 

,., ~~ .: . ., .......... ...,.,. 
~ ~ --

a:. ....... , ........ _..,._( Utt.eS• ••· 
...... ..., ...... ••..-w ••lllllliii:*•C'IIIItl-'~--....... ~-----
• t ~__, '-' t • .._,. '' ... -..c•'t'&ll~t.toOt"t • .................... ... ._....._ ............ 

• 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




